PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Naoyuki KOIZUMI	03/17/2009	
Kiyoshi OI	03/17/2009	
Akihiko TATEIWA	03/17/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shinko Electric Industries Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	80, Oshimada-machi, Nagano-shi	
City:	Nagano	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	381-2287	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12408820	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)204-0289

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: eileen.ferrier@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH (DC)

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 48370-0153 (436528)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John G. Smith

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John G. Smith

Total Attachments: 2

source=48370_0153_436528_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022434 FRAME: 0373

500814260

source=48370_0153_436528_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022434 FRAME: 0374

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.:

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

made an invention entitled: MODULE SUBSTRA MECHANISM AND METHOD OF PRODUCING	ATE INCLUDING OPTI			
for which I/WE executed an application for Uni application for United States Letters Patent on _	ted States Letters Paten	t concurrently here (Serial No	with; or filed	l an nd
WHEREAS, Shinko Electric Industrie address is 80, Oshimada-machi, Nagano-shi, Na Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire righ application for United States Letters Patent on tapplication;	ngano, 381-2287, Japan, nt, title, and interest in a	, (hereinafter referre nd to this invention	ed to as n, the	·
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, a and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the continuation of the letters of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for the decordance with the terms of this Assignment;	s assignor(s), have sold, runto the assignee, its la to this invention and this he United States which is I request the Commissio	, assigned, transferr wful successors and application, and a may be granted the oner of Patents and	red, and set on the set on the set on the set of the se	ver, ınd
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant communicate with assignee, its successors and a invention and testify in any legal proceeding, signand deliver all papers that may be necessary or cassignee, its successors and assigns, execute all all rightful oaths and generally do everything pound enforce proper patent protection for this invexpense incident to the execution of such papers	assigns, any facts known gn all lawful papers whe desirable to perfect the t divisional, continuation assible to aid assignee, it ention in the United Sta	n to ME/US respect en called upon to de itle to this invention, and reissue applicates successors and as tes, it being unders	ting this o so, execute on in said cations, make ssigns, to obt stood that any	ain
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and recand Power of Attorney in this application, to ins) the filing date and application number of IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE ha	ert here in parenthesis (f said application when	Application No known.		ration filed
	Assignor's Signature		Date	· · ·
Naoyuki KOIZUMI Address c/o Shinko Electric Industries Co., Ltd	Naoyuki KOIZUM	<u>17</u>	March 17,	2009
Address c/o Shinko Electric Industries Co., Ltd Nagano, 381-2287, Japan	I., 80, Oshimada-machi,	, Nagano-shi,	Citizenship	Japan
Full Name of Second Assignor Kiyoshi OI	Assignor's Signature		Date March 17,	
Address c/o Shinko Electric Industries Co., Ltc Nagano, 381-2287, Japan	l., 80, Oshimada-machi	, Nagano-shi,	Citizenship	Japan
Names of additional inventors attached \(\sum Yes \)	□No			

PATENT REEL: 022434 FRAME: 0375

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.:

Full Name of Third Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Akihiko TATEIWA	aprilie Latin	March 17, 2009
Address c/o Shinko Electric Industries	Citizenship	
Nagano, 381-2287, Japan	Japan	
Full Name of Fourth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
Full Name of Fifth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
Full Name of Sixth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
Full Name of Seventh Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
Full Name of Eighth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address	Citizenship	
Full Name of Ninth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Citizenship
Full Name of Tenth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
Full Name of Eleventh Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
Names of additional inventors attached	☐Yes ☐No	

PATENT REEL: 022434 FRAME: 0376

RECORDED: 03/23/2009